Press Release



Onward Technologies enters into a partnership with Dassault Systèmes Business Transformation channel

INDIA, Sept 7, 2017: Onward Technologies has entered into a partnership with <u>Dassault Systèmes India</u> Business Transformation channel to accelerate the adoption of Dassault Systèmes portfolio of applications and industry solution experiences based on the 3DEXPERIENCE platform in the Indian sub-continent market. The agreement will enable Onward Technologies to expand its offerings from engineering services to industry solutions.

Jigar Mehta, Managing Director, Onward Technologies, said, "The partnership is a significant landmark in our transformational journey towards enabling product manufacturers to deliver engaging digital experiences. With specialization in product engineering, manufacturing engineering, simulation engineering and PLM, we truly enhance our value proposition by complimenting the 3DEXPERIENCE platform from Dassault Systèmes. With this association, we further plan to deepen our penetration in a wide spectrum of industries, including Automotive, Off-Highway, Aerospace, Industrial Equipment, Consumer and Healthcare sectors."

Sharing his views on the partnership with Onward Technologies, Samson Khaou, Managing Director - India, Dassault Systèmes said, "We are delighted to partner with Onward Technologies, a leading global player in Mechanical Engineering Design and IT consulting. We are dedicated to help our customers become more competitive and this partnership will further strengthen our commitment to grow our enterprise business under the Dassault Systèmes Business Transformation channel. Onward has the technology knowhow and width and depth in the market to accelerate our customers' adoption of the 3DEXPERIENCE platform."

About Onward Technologies

Onward Technologies Limited is a global player in Mechanical Engineering Design Services and IT consulting services. The Company offers a range of engineering design services including product design, engineering analysis, engineering documentation and maintenance, and manufacturing solutions for automotive, off highway, aerospace, industrial equipment and consumer goods. With its footprints in India, North America, Germany and UK, the Company's global design and delivery centres has grown to 2500+ employees servicing Fortune 1000 companies.

The Company is listed on the following stock exchanges under the ISIN INE 229A01017:

BSE Limited: Scrip Code: 517536

National Stock Exchange of India Limited: Scrip Code: ONWARDTEC

For more information, please contact: info@onwardgroup.com